2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 05042--SPRINGBORO COMMUNITY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population
Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Some Other Race
Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 287
1 Year 309
2 Years 336
3 Years 318
4 Years 350
5 Years 344
6 Years 336
7 Years 335
8 Years 321
9 Years 330
10 Years 301
11 Years 313
12 Years 299
13 Years 311
14 Years 298
15 Years 233
16 Years 275
17 Years 245
18 Years 215
19 Years 134

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

old)

6,175
5,692
483

Male
139
161
158
168
198
174
157
175
165
166
148
153
150
166
157
120
150
111
123

84

P

18,033
17,896
17,466
121

27

228

9

45

137

165

Female
148
148
178
150
152
170
179
160
156
164
153
160
149
145
141
113
125
134

92
50

18,008

6,382
6,175
207

erson per
Household
2.92
2.93
2.75

6,175
710
2,178
1,185
1,353
574
132
43

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Nonfamily

Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children

Under Age

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

18 Years

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family
Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild

Other

Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
6,175
61
956
1,882
1,617
934
491
210
24

Family
5,308
40

853
1,706
1,420
767
383
132

7

6,175
710
327
383

5,465

5,308

4,840

2,543

2,297
468
146

81
65
322
186
136
157
102
55

2,810

5,541
5,541

5,497
5,370
4,938
432
128
304
127
117
10

43

o O o

Non-
Family
867
21
103
176
197
167
108
78
17
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